
SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONL 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Dr ive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-S tandard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-S tandard P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [SD-S imu l taneous D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Pool /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - O f f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[WFX-Wate r f l ood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D i sposa l ] [ I P M n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d O i l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n Response ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] S ^ 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication — [2<d. , . , 

• NSL & NSP • SD % t,re~*;~ 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] / / f 3 o 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM &—- A l 

- O H y '4 5"/—/c_ 
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery » <c ~2J-yi 

U WTX • PMX Kl SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR " 1 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or ] Does Not Apply 
Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 
s= 

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO S <%-0^ Sdu '^A^ysd^J 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands. State Land Office 

[A] • 

[B] 

[C] El 
[D] H 
[E] El 
[F] • 

f t / 6 ) . 

I I Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be compJeterKby an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Ben Stone ( / Agent fo r Ray Westal l Operat ing, Inc. 4 /13 /15 

Print or Type Name I S T g n a t u T e ^ Title Date 
ben@sosconsulting.us 

e-mail Address 



April 14, 2015 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Attn: Mr. David Catanach, Director 

Re: Application of Ray Westall Operating, Inc. to permit for salt water disposal the DHY 'A' 
Store Well No.l (currently named the East Millman Unit No.219) located in Section 15, 
Township 19 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

Please find enclosed form C-108 Application for Authority to Inject, supporting the above-referenced 
request to covert for disposal, the East Millman Unit Well No.219. Concurrent with this application, Ray 
Westall will be submitting a sundry to change the name of the well to the previous title resulting in the well 
being renamed the DHY 'A' State No.l SWD, based on the original designation. 

Ray Westall Operating seeks to optimize efficiency, both economically and operationally, of its operations. 
Approval of this application is consistent with that goal as well as the NMOCD's mission of preventing waste 
and protection of correlative rights. 

Published legal notice ran in the April 8, 2015 edition of the Artesia Daily Press and all offset operators and 
other interested parties have been notified individually. The legal notice affidavit is included in this applica­
tion package. This application also includes wellbore schematics, area of review maps, leaseholder plats and 
other required information for a complete Form C-108. The well is located on state land and minerals and a 
copy of this application has been submitted to the State Land Office, Oil and Gas Division. 

I respectfully request that the approval of this salt water disposal well proceed swiftly and if you or your 
staff requires additional information or has any questions, please do not hesitate to call or email me. 

Best regards, 

Ben Stone, Partner 
SOS Consulting, LLC 
Agent for Ray Westall Operating, Inc. 

Cc: Application attachment and file 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

FORM C-108 
Revised June 10, 2003 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I. PURPOSE: Salt Water Disposal and the application qualifies for administrative approval. 

II OPERATOR 
ADDRESS: 

Ray Westall Operating, Inc. Ogrid - 119305 
P.O. Box 4, Loco Hills, NM 88255 

CONTACT PARTY: Donnie Mathews (575) 677-2372 
Agent: SOS Consulting, LLC-Ben Stone (903) 488-9850 

III. WELL DATA: All well data and applicable wellbore diagrams are ATTACHED hereto. 

IV. This is not an expansion of an existing project. 

V. A map Is ATTACHED that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile 
radius circle drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. 

*VI. A tabulation is ATTACHED of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed 
injection zone. (1 AOR well penetrates the subject interval - No P&As penetrate.) The data includes a description of 
each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, and a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. 

VII. The fol lowing data is ATTACHED on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected; 
2. Whether the system is open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than 

reinjected produced water; and, 
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, 

attach a chemical analysis ofthe disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, 
studies, nearby wells, etc.). 

*VIII. Appropriate geologic data on the injection zone is ATTACHED including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, 
thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers 
containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as 
well as any such sources known to be immediately underlying the injection interval. 

IX. The well may be acidized to clean perforations and formation wall wl 15% HCI wl up to 2500 gals/1000'. 

*X. There is no applicable test data on the well however, any previous well logs (1 well log available via OCD Online) 
have been filed with the Division and they need not be resubmitted. A log strip of subject interval is ATTACHED. 

*XI. State Engineer's records indicate there are NO water wells within one mile the proposed salt water disposal well. 

XII. An affirmative statement is ATTACHED that available geologic and engineering data has been examined and no 
evidence was found of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
sources of drinking water. 

XIII. "Proof of Notice" section on the next page of this form has been completed and ATTACHED. 
There are 6 offset lessees and/or operators plus state minerals within one mile - all have been noticed. 

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

NAME: Ben Stone ^—y „ TITLE: SOS Consulting, LLC agent I consultant for Ray Westall Operating, Inc. 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: ben@sosconsulting.us 

If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted. 
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal: 

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office 

SIGNATURE: DATE: 411412015 
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III. WELL DATA - The following information and data is included and ATTACHED: 

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in 
tabular and schematic form and shall include: 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section. 

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such 
top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth. 

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly 
used. 

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for 
this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for 
each well. 

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for 
the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics 
need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name. 

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole. 

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well. 

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off 
such perforations. 

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE pursuant to the following criteria is A TT ACHED. 

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the 
owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile 
of the well location. 

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall 
consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The 
contents of such advertisement must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant; 

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section, 
Township, and Range location of multiple wells; 

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and, 

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications 
within 15 days from the date this application was mailed to them. 



CURRENT CONFIGURATION 

W%U Mugged by: 

PLUGGED W E L L SCHEMATIC 

East Millman Unit No.219 

(Formerly DHY 'A' State No. 1) 
API 30-015-21711 

1980' FSL & 1650' FEL, SEC. 15-T19S-R28E 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Spud Date: 1/26/1976 

P&A Date: 3/17/1976 

<PLUGGING ITEMS LISTED LEFT> 

PLUGS: 

P & A M a r k e r 

Spot 10 sx — 
I 

£ 
3/4" Tbg. Job w/ 
100 sx 450'- 0' 

(During Orig. Csg set) 

Spot 50 sx 

2850'- 2700' 
28001 

Spot 50 sx 

62501- 6100' 

<PR£-P&A EXISTING ITEMS LISTED RK>HT> 

Surface Casing 

12.75", •11) 0U Csg. (17.5" Hole) 8)420 

400 sx - Circulated to Surface 

mtermedlateCas.no f> \ J < ^ T W ^ 5 

8 625", 24 I) & 32.0# Csg. (11.0" Hole}® 2800' ' " " " ^ 

1500 sx - TOC @ 590' by Temp* 

'Cama back w/ 100 sx thru V*m Job in Annulus - Circ to Surf. 

<P&A SUBSEQUENT SUNDRY> 

• M M I I S tamOam -H" c . » * «, IO,<SO-ISMJ-MV)-*?M>.4/%O 

Spot 50 sx 
8850'-8700' 

.. |_ . _ .... . ... 

OCT 21B» 

Spot 50 sx 
9950'-9800' 

Hole standing w/ 

Drlg & Frmtn Fluids 

Spot 50 sx 

10750-10600' 
il 

DTD @ 11510' 

Production Casing • NEVER SET 

Dolled as Morrow Gas well - non-economic 

(7.875'Hole Size to 11.510") 

Otrnn Of Eton Stora */1<V?01S 



WELL SCHEMATIC - PROPOSED 
DHY 'A • State Well No.1 SWD 

(Sundry for Name Change Filed w/Artesia OCD District Office) 
API 30-015-21711 

1980' FSL & 1650" FEL, S E C . 15-T19S-R28E 

E D D Y C O U N T Y , N E W M E X I C O 

P & A D a t e : 3 / 1 7 / 1 9 7 6 

R e - E n t r y D a t e : - 6 7 0 1 / 2 0 1 5 

Annulus Monitored 

or open to atomosphere 

4 2 0 

Convert to SWD: D/O & C/O Existing Plugs to 10000: 

PBTD: Spot 50 sx Cmt 1000T-9B5T tor BH Integrity. 

Run £ Set New 7.0m - Sat @ 0505' 

Cement 2 stages wl -BOO sx • Circulate to Surface 

Run PC Tubing and PKR - Conduct HIT. 

Commence Disposal Operations. 

A n n u l u s L o a d e d 

w l I n e r t P a c k e r F l u i d 

Spot 50 sx Cmt 

10007--9857' 

Injection Pressure Regulated 

and Volumes Reported 

1901 psi Max 

Surface Casing, 

12.75", 40.0# Csg. (17.5" Hole) @ 420' 

400 sx Circulated to Surface 

I n te rmed ia l Casing 

8.625", 24.0 & 32.0# Csg. (11.0" Hole) @ 2800' 

1500 sx + 100 sx 3/4" job - Circ. to Surf. 

4.5- IC Tubing 

PKR ~9410" 

NEW Production Casing 

7.0", 20.0/23.0/26.0* Csg - Surface lo 9505' 

Est. -800 sx wl excess - Circulate lo Surface 

2 Stage Cmt wl DV -5000' 

Openhole Interval 9505' to 9857 ' 

DTD @ 11510" 
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C-108 ITEM VII - PROPOSED OPERATION 

The DHY *A' State Well No.l SWD (currently known as the East 
Millman Unit No.219) will be operated as a commercial disposal service 
to area operators to facilitate in disposal of produced water from 
typical producing formations in the area. (Samples are included in this 
application from San Andres, Delaware and Morrow formation waters -
chlorides and TDS are relative compatible with Cisco and Canyon 
formation waters.) 

The system will be closed utilizing a tank battery facility located on the 
well site. 

Injection pressure will be 1901 psi with rates limited only by that 
pressure. In the future, Ray Westall Operating, Inc. may opt to 
conduct a step rate test if it is determined that greater rates may be 
required. This would be submitted to OCD as a request to increase the 
injection pressure. 

Routine maintenance will be ongoing and any releases will be reported 
within 24 hours to OCD on form C-141 pursuant to various portions of 
19.15.30 NMAC. 

The facility will not be manned but will be available to Ray Westall's 
customers 24/7. The facility will be available for inspections at any 
time deemed necessary by OCD. 



C-108 - Item V I I I 
Geological Data 

The Cisco Formation (Upper Penn) is a gray micritic (fine grained) 
fossiliferous limestone with vugular porosity. The reservoirs in this 
area are usually limited in size with up dip porosity loss due to shelf 
margin carbonate build up. 

The [Pennsylvanian] Canyon formation consists of similarly medium-
grained carbonates, primarily dolomite and porous and permeable 
sandstone interbedded with shale and is generally 150 to 200 feet in 
thickness. 

The combined zones offer good porosity in the proposed injection 
interval located from 9505 feet to 9857 feet with some very good 
porosity interspersed throughout the overall interval. 

The Cisco is overlain by the Wolfcamp and the Canyon is underlain by 
the Strawn and Atoka. (See Pool Map and Data exhibit included.) 

Fresh water in the area is generally available from the Santa Rosa 
formation (Capitan Basin). Based on State Engineer's records for a 
water well in Section 9, Twp 19S, Rng 28E, groundwater is at a depth 
to water of 265 feet. 

There are no water wells located within one mile of the proposed SWD. 
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C-108 - Item VIII - Geologic Data 
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION - POOL DATA 

WOLFCAMP POOLS IN REGION 

(Overlying Disposal Formation) 



C-108 - Item VIII - Geologic Data 
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION - POOL DATA 

Pool Maps Courtesy of Paul Kautz 



C-108 ITEM X - LOGS and AVAILABLE TEST DATA 

A log strip from the subject well is attached and the 
entire subject interval is represented. 

LOG STRIP FOLLOWS 
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BOTTOM OF 
PROPOSED INTERVAL 
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DB7MCT I 
*"F!o7"»a» INO, B..w. m 

State of New Mexico 
BncTfj. Klnerala and (Utural Imvrca t^yrtio. 

DISTRICT D 
TA. Drawer DD. AM-U. KM W l l - « 7 l l 

DISTRICT ID 
1000 Bio B r a i M BVL. Aitee, KM «7410 

DISTRICT IV 
F.o. sax BOM. »AKT» n . UL B7K>*-aoM 

F o r m C - 1 0 2 
R/rrUed February 10. I B M 

Submit ts Appropriate District Office 
State I n n - 4 Copies 

F M I earn - S Copies (., ' < 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1 4 2003 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
WELL LOCATION AND A C R E A G E DEDICATION P L A T 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number 

30-015-32998 

Pool Code 

97439 
Pool Naaaa 

FADEAWAY RIDGE; UPPER PENN 
Property Nam* 

HINT 15 STXTE 

Well Number 

1 
Operator Nemo 

NERGY CORPORATION 
Deration 

3503' 
Surface Location 

UL car lot No. 

E 
Section 

15 
Township 

19-S 28-E 
Lot Ida Feet from the 

1650* 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet f r o m the 

990' 
Beet/west line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. Section Township Ranf* Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eaurt/Wesrt lino County 

Dedicated Acre* 

AO 

Joint or Infi l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DT7IS10N 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ AoraBy oarftfy U s lAa ttfrnvyimMmm 
enifadmd fcsisOt «a $rm mnd •wsalala as tVt 

mf assy Bwwlidai and Belts/. 

l a t u r e 

DIANA J . HRIC 
P r i n t e d Nemo 

PRODUCTION ANALYST 
Title 

MARCH 28, 2005 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

f asrefty certy. fastf U e amU tocorun sAoam 
en tMs flmi ems p lc tUi frmm. flmU nsdee e/ 
estaari lyrata i mods a j a s i r estate*- sas/ 
awswrvtseo, asad (aaat (an aasns <s trsjs and 
aerrss t l a Ine Baal mf aoy Wets/. 

Dotal S a r a 

S i ^ n a t u r r 

A.W.B 

oasmaiam^-dTasjsj l o f •-. ' • W ' / . 

12641 



C - l 0 8 - I t e m VI 1.5 

Water Analysis - Disposal Zone 

Water Analysis 
2/24/2005 

U$! SM*. A*mkwNMti2l$ 
Mm— 744*314$ Fmx 7<t>JJ9J 

Aratywd For 

1 W«WI S *Jft» o t i Sddy H aw Mwioo 

Sa/npto Sourcf) SampJaf 1 

Fofmttion f Cinyo n y Depth 

AH «X> 
fsfTiper»eiim TFj 65 RkxfocjrtQ Agent* | 

1 0*1 
•Ot Tarts* 

uaoon* 

CsJcium 
UwQmiktm 
Soh$t* frcn (F£2) 

24C 

trPPM 

Ai PPM 

Maa 

M 
2t8 

Anions 

CMBvastes i»A4>t 
« *4> t 

24.000 
2,000 
165 

0IMMM 

u n 
i n 

Tola/ MartAiaas (AM CaCOJf 
Jam tomohmd Soft* (Caic) 
B p M M NaC- GorwenfraJbri 

1&.0OO 
41444 

14,410 * PPM 

14072 

a U 4 t 

Scaling 

/ SOD,000 • t 000.000 

11 
S8O0.Q0C tao00,00 Htmtm ' 

•await a 1732 



C - 1 0 8 - I t e m VI 1.4 

Water Analysis - Source Water - SAN ANDRES 

B J Services Water Analysis 

(90*>74B4140 



C-l 08- I tem VI 1.4 

Water Analysis - Source Water - D E L A W A R E 

Water Analysis 

rmwmtCiiu*mm H ^ N M I U * 

An#ry2»dFor 

ftlAtjC 

01 A4pA 

* M O A 

in PPM t l , 
0.PPM 23, 
#7 PPM 4,214 

*4pO Gomilr jf»o/> 

Oil 

Oiftofct 
fcftftjt 

toAijt 
OiMp*. 

4r>MOrl 

f 00RCDO, 

tO 000. OOP 

Tt 

331,733 

2*4,713 

#17 PPM 
mPPU 
m PPM 

Oi PPM 
Oi PPM 
OiPPM 

137.101 

2354,720 



C-108-I tem VI 1.4 

Water Analysis - Source Water - MORROW 

H A L L I B U R T O N 
CtrfTrVO. OPCfUTONS LAfORATDRY 
WATt*{ AMAi. V SIS REPORT 

MOMS, \mmmxeo 

COMPANY up** _ «Pom ^WMt 
DATE JUTWI it, aooa 



C-108 - Item XI 

Groundwater Basins - Water Column / Depth to Groundwater 

MAP SOURCE: NM OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 

The subject well is located within the Capitan Basin, 1-1/2 townships south 
of the Roswell Artesian Basin. 

Fresh water in the area is generally available from the Santa Rosa formation. 
State Engineer's records show there is only one water well in 9-19S-28E with 
a depth of 365 feet and depth to water at 265 feet. 

There are no water wells located within one mile o f the proposed SWD. 



C-108 ITEM XI - WATER WELLS IN AOR 

A search of the State Engineer's database indicates NO water wells within 
one mile of the proposed salt water disposal well. 

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer 
Active & Inactive Points of Diversion 

( w i t h O w n e r s h i p I n f o r m a t i o n ) 

No POD* tound 

10. 11. 14. 15. Towrahio IBS Ranoa: 28E 
16.21.22 23 

D M data a K > m M by th« NMOSFUSC aro •* m a o M by na M B W M h Urn I « I imaanlanumu * * t rne OSfnSC i n t . no aana—•«. I «i il or imptad m m i . ^ i na accuracy i i l U m n . 
raaabaav. uiabBty, or tuitaMiiy lor any oaraonlar ourpo— ol He data 
4/14/15 10 17 AM P e f j a l o M ACTIVE & INACTIVE POINTS OF DIVERSION 

The nearest water wells shown are in Section 9 and those were used for the 
average depth to groundwater; shown to be 265 feet. 

New Mexico Office ofthe State Engineer 
Water Column/Average Depth to Water 

(A C L W * * * * * in the 
POD suffix .novates Ihe 
POO has been replaced 
& no longer serves a 
water right We ) 

POO 

CP 00361 

Record Count: I 

PLSS Search: 

(RaPOOhas 
b e e n r e p l a c e d 

O"orphaned. 
C i n e file is (quarters are 1 -NW 2»NE 3-SW 4-SE) 

OhMd) (quarters are smaHesl to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet) 

POO 
S«*>- Q Q O Depth Depth Water 

C o d * basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng X V W e i Water Column 

ED 3 1 3 09 19S 28E 576094 3615246' a y 365 265 100 

Average Depth to Water 265 feet 

Minimum Depth 265 feet 

Maxmum Depth 265 feet 

Section's): 9 Township 19S Range: 28E 

'UTM location was derived from PLSS - sea Help 

The data is furrashed by the NMOSE/ISC and is *r copied by tha recipient witn tna ••pressed understating thai ma OSE/ISC make no warranties, 
expressed or implied concerning iha accuracy, complataness. rehabrHty utaDHity or suitability for any particular purpose of the data. 

4/14/15 10 18 A M Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE 
DEPTH TO WATER 



C-108 ITEM XII - GEOLOGIC AFFIRMATION 

We have examined available geologic and engineering data and have 
found no evidence of open faults or other hydrologic connection 
between the disposal interval and any underground sources of drinking 
water. 

Ben Stone; Partner 
SOS Consulting, LLC 

Project: Ray Westall Operating, Inc. 
East Millman Unit Well No.219 
Reviewed 4/09/2015 



East Millman Unit Well No.219 - Leasehold Plat 
(Attachment to NMOCD Form C-108, Application for Authority to Inject.) 

— 1 

•I 

1.2 

I19SK2XI 

/ 
f 

f 

j T.1 . 
\14 

• 
• 

j 

•I 

T.4 

11 

T.3 

12 

•I 

I— LEGEND 

T.1 -XO-0648-0131 - Marathon Oil Company 

XO-0648-0151 - Khody Land and Minerals Company 

T.2 - EO-5003-0004 - Khody Land and Minerals Company 

T.3 - EO-4397-0005 - Perry R. Bass Trustee 

EO-4397-0007 - BMT O&G NM, LLC 

T.4 - OG -0272-0004 - COG Operating, LLC 

Research performed by CG&L Records & Research 



C-108 ITEM XIII - PROOF OF NOTIFICATION 
INTERESTED PARTIES LIST 

SURFACE OWNER 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO (FedEx'ed copy) 
Oil, Gas and Minerals Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

OFFSET MINERALS LESSEES and OPERATORS (All Notified via USPS Certified Mail) 

State Lease X0-0648-0131 
Lessee/Operator 

1 MARATHON OIL COMPANY 
P.O. Box 22164 
Tulsa, OK 74121-2164 

State Leases XO-0648-0151; EO-5003-0004 
Lessee 

2 KHODY LAND AND MINERALS COMPANY 
210 Park Avenue, Ste., 900 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Operator 
3 STEPHENS & JOHNSON OPERATING CO. 

P.O. Box 2249 
Wichita Falls, TX 76307 

State Lease EO-4397-0005 

Lessee 
4 PERRY R. BASS TRUSTEE 

201 Main Street, Ste.2700 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-3131 

Operator 
STEPHENS & JOHNSON OPERATING CO. 
P.O. Box 2249 
Wichita Falls, TX 76307 

State Lease EO-4397-0007 

Lessee 

BMT O&G NM, LLC 
201 Main Street, Ste.2700 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-3131 



C-108 ITEM XIII - PROOF OF NOTIFICATION 
INTERESTED PARTIES LIST (cont.) 

State Lease OG-0272-0004 

Lessee/Operator 
6 COG OPERATING, LLC 

Attn: Jim Bob Burnett 
2208 W. Main St. 
Artesia, NM 88210 

REGULATORY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (FedEx'ed original and copy) 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (FedEx'ed copy) 
811 S. First St. 
Artesia, NM 88210 

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE (FedEx'ed copy) 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, NM 



April 10, 2015 

NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES 
via U.S. Certified Mail 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Ray Westall Operating, Inc., Loco Hills, New Mexico, has made application to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division to convert for salt water disposal the East Millman Unit Well No.219. The 
proposed commercial operation will be for produced water disposal from area operators. As 
indicated in the notice below, the well is located in Section 15, Township 19 South, Range 28 East 
in Eddy County, New Mexico. 

The published notice states that the interval will be from 9505 feet to 9857 feet. 

Following is the notice published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, New Mexico on or about 
April 8, 2015 

LEGAL NOTICE 

Ray Westall, Inc., P.O. Box 4, Loco Hills, NM 88255 is filing Form C-108 (Application for Authority 
to Inject) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for administrative approval to permit for 
salt water disposal in its East Millman Unit Well No.219. The well, API No.30-015-21711 is located 
1980 FSL &1650 FEL in Section 15, Township 19 South, Range 28 East in Eddy County, New 
Mexico. Produced water from area production will be commercially disposed into the Cisco and 
Canyon formations through selected perforated intervals between a maximum applied for top of 
9505 feet to maximum depth of 9857 feet and based on further log analysis. Maximum injection 
pressure will be 1901 psi with a maximum rate limited only by such pressure. 

Interested parties wishing to object to the proposed application must file with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division, 1220 St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505, (505)476-3460 within 15 days 
of the date of this notice. Additional information may be obtained from the applicant's agent, SOS 
Consulting, LLC, (903)488-9850 or, email info@sosconsulting.us. 

You have been identified as a party who may be interested as an offset lessee or operator. 



You are entitled to a full copy ofthe application. A full copy in PDF format on a mini-CD will be 
arriving within a few days of this notice. If you do not receive it, please call or email SOS 
Consulting, LLC at 903-488-9850, info@sosconsulting.us, and a copy will be expedited to you 
and may also be sent via email if preferred. 

Thank you for your attention in this matter. 

Best regards, 

Ben Stone, SOS Consulting, LLC 
Agent for Ray Westall Operating, Inc. 

Cc: Application File 



C-108 - Item XIV 
Proof of Notice (Cert i f ied Mail Receipts) 
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U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.u:^ corv 

0 F F I C IA LAfSE? 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Deflvery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Postage & Fees s 
Sent To 

Street 
orPOt 
City, St MARATHON OIL COMPANY 

P.O. Box 2069 
Houston, TX 77252-2069 

For delivery information, visit our websi'c <>t •\rww.::sps.rom . 

O F F I C I A ^ - ^ S 

Crfy, SU 

STEPHENS & JOHNSON OP. CO. 
P.O. Box 2249 

Wichita Falls, TX 76307 

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com 

O ^ ' C J A i ^ S E 

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For de l ivery in fo rmat ion v is i t our webs i te at w w w . u s p s . c o m 

=r 
rH 
a 

LI I 

orPOt 

Cky.'Stt 
KHODY LAND & MINERALS CO. 

210 Park Avenue, Ste.900 
OKC, OK 73102 

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com 

O F F I C I A U r t t r ^ E , 

a 
ru 
r H 
ru 

sr 
r H 
• 

L-O 

r r 

Total Postage & Fees 

Btwi 
orPO 

c 

PERRY R. BASS TRUSTEE 
201 Main Street, Ste 2700 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-3131 

For delivery information, visit our website at www usps.com . 

O F F I C I Arfc° CTSJE 

BMT O&G NM, LLC 
201 Main Street, Ste.2700 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-3131 



C-108 ITEM XIII - PROOF OF NOTIFICATION 

Regulatory Filings 

Ray Westall Operating, LLC 

East Millman Unit No.219 (to be renamed DHY 'A' State No.l SWD) 

C-108 sent 4/15/2015 

FedEx Tracking Nos. 

OCD SF-7733 7287 4896 

OCD Art-7733 7290 1746 

SLO - 7733 7291 6418 

I hereby certify that a full copy of the subject C-108 application was sent to the 
applicable regulatory agencies as indicated above. 

Ben Stone, Partner 
SOS Consulting, LLC 
Agent for Ray Westall Operating, Inc. 



Affidavit of Publication 
No. 23424 

State of New Mexico 

County of Eddy: 

Danny Scott 

being duly sworn, sayes that he is the Publisher 

ofthe Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of General 

circulation, published in English at Artesia, said county 

and state, and that the hereto attached 

Legal Notice 

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said 

Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper duly qualified 

for that purpose within the meaning of Chapter 167 of 

the 1937 Session Laws of the state of New Mexico for 

1 Consecutive weeks/day on the same 

day as follows: 

First Publication April 8, 2015 

Second Publication 

Third Publication 

Fourth Publication 

Fifth Publication 

Sixth Publication 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 

8th day of April 2015 

Copy of Publication: 
L E G A L N O T I C E 

R a v W e s ^ H r ^ P O B o ^ ^ w T ^ 
c?tLn for Authority to Inject) with the New M«*a> 0 « C < ^ 
administrative approval to permit for salt water disposal in to East MWman Or* 
We7Slo219 ThTwell.API^3(W15-21711 kslocatod198<^LWOFSL 
in Section 15. Township 19 South, Range 28 Eat4 I r i E d ^ N ^ M ^ 
.conduced water from area \ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ S ^ ^ 
the Cisco and Canyon formations through ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 
tuinnn a maximum applied for top of 9505 feet to maximum depot of w r i e s t 
a ^ a l e ^ Z ^ ^ s Z y S . Maximum Injection p r ~ u r . w « be 1901 
psi with a maximum rate limited only by such pressure. 
Interested parties wishing to object to the proposed epplteetion r m i ^ wMh 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. 1220 St f rands Dr.. SsntaFe. m* 
87505. (505)476-3460 within 15 days of the date of n©Boa. AddWcnsl *v 
formation may be obtained from the applicant's agent. SOS ConsuWng. LLC. 
(903)488-9850 or, small imĉ sosconsulllng.us. 
Published in the Artesia Daily Press. Artesia, N.M. Apr* 8.2015 Legal No. 
23424. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LadsheBomlne 
* * * * * POBUC-STATE OF NEW 

*NEW MEXICO 

My commission npi^-A/l^UP/S 

Latisha Romine 

Notary Public, Eddy County, New Mexico 



C-108 Review Checklist: Request: 

/ PERMIT TYPE: WFX / P M X / S W D Number: Permit D a ^ / M ^ 

pry Date: Suspended:. [Ver14] 

•Legaoy Pcrmtta/OrdcoiL 

W«ll Wo. 

A P I : 3 0 - 0 
Spud Date: 

Well Name(s): 

Footages / T f o y W c ^ J b f £ L L o t 

General Location: ) ? ^ S w o - ^ U CO t U U ? 

New of Old: (UIC Class II Primacy 03/07/1982) 

or Un i tS^ Sec f ^ " Tsp / 7 ^ R q e 2 8 * t > County 

Pool: Pool No.: 

BLM 100K Map: Operator: 

V 
COMPUANCE RULE 5.9: Total Wells: * f Inactive:. Find Assur: Compl. Order? IS 5.9 

WELL FILE REVIEWED (>€urrent Status: f f p j z z j s . ) 

WELL DIAGRAMS: NEW: Proposed Q or RE-ENTER: Before Conv. ( ^ f t e r Conv. 0 f ^ L o g s i 

t owe l . : ^ ^ / V T ^ T * T ^ ^ 5 ^ 7 ' c ^ T ^ ^ ^ Q t * , Planned Rehab Work 

in Imaging: 

Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. 

Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. 

Proposed Inj Interval TOP: 

Proposed Inj Interval BOTTOM: 

Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. 

Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. 

We l l Cons t ruc t i on Deta i ls 

Planned or Existingfc^Surface 

Planned_or Ex i s t i ng \ ^n te rnVProd 

Planned_or^>de1ing _ l n t e r m / P r o d J j ^ * ^ 

Planned^or Existing _ Prod/UMOS 

Planned or Existing L i n e r 

Planned_or ExIstinc/^Of-hf P E R F 

Sizes (in) 
Borehole / Pipe 

T 

Sett ing 

Depths (ft) 

Cement 

Sx o r C f 

Cement Top and 

Determination Method 

4 * 
Stage Tool 

•=¥ 

Injection Llthostratlqraphlc Units: Depths (ft) 
Injection or Confining 

Tops 

fc&O 

Comp le t i on /Opera t i on Deta i l s : 

Drilled TD _ / ^ J O _ PBTD P f A * 

NEW TD C f t & ~ 7 NEW PBTD ^ S b r E j T 

NEW Open Hole CD^or NEW Perfs O 

Tubing Size ^ /*— j n . Inter Coated? 

Proposed Packer Depth 7 * ^ ° ft 

Min. Packer Depth (100-ft limit) 

Proposed Max. Surface Press. . psi 

Admin. Inj. Press. J ° ( O O (0.2 psi per ft) 

SALT/SALADO T: B: 

APR: Hydro I ogle and Geologic Information 

POTASHi R ' H I ' P ( y r j m M l I i r Z _ - B L M Sec O r d Q VWPBQjJsKVflrig 

FRESH WATER: Aquifer O / ^ t T ^ A Max D e p t h _ 2 ^ J j H Y D I 

NMOSE Basin: CAPITAN A REEF: th ruQ a d j O N A O No. Wells wi th in 1-Mile Radius? _ 0 _ FW Analysis© 

Disposal Fluid: Formation Source(s) Analysis? On Lease Q Operator Only Q o r Commercial 

Protectable Wateq;?. Source: Disposal Int: Inject Rate (Avg/Max BWPD): ^ 
C t o VJV^ erf T \ M ^ L T . C L ) 

HC Potential: Producing Interval? Formerly Producing? ^ Method: Logs/DST/P&A/Other 

A O R W e l l s : 1/2-M Radius Map? Well List? ^ ^ T o t a l No. Wells Penetrating Interval: 

System: Closed©*™ OpenO 

_ 2-Mile Radius Pool Map & 

Horizontals? 

0 Penetrating Wells: No. Active Wel ls_ l Num Repairs?_hl_on which well(s)? 

Penetrating Wells: No. P&A Wells 0 Num Repairs?_£)_on which well(s)? _ 

.Diagrams?. 

.Diagrams?. 

N O T I C E : Newspaper Date. 

RULE 26.7(A): Identified Tracts? 

ineral Owner, 

Affected Persons: 

^ L £ > Surface Owner ^ ' / L ° N. Date 

N. Date. 

Permit Conditions: issues: R 5 


